Commissioner of Faterits & Trademarks	08-28-200	vvasnington, D.C. 202.
Form PTO-1595		T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)		U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the honorable Commissioner o	103521815	∡ched original document or copy thereof:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and A	ddress of Receiving Party(ies):
PETTIGREW, Matthew	Name:	Woodstream Corporation
EVERETT, Peter	Street Address:	69 North Locust Street
POLISOTO, Steven ANG 25	Street Address:	
3	City:	Lititz
TENT & TRADE	State/Country:	Pennsylvania Postal Code: 17543
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es No Additional name(s) and	addresses attached? Yes No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Assignment	☐ Change of N	Name
Security Agreement	Other:	
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	07162008, 07232008, 07242008
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number	er(s):	
Assignment is being filed together with	new application and the firs	st execution date of application is :
Application has been filed already and	the application filing date is	06062008
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent I	Number(s):
12155664		
Ad	ditional numbers attached?	Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or-		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
JACOBSON HOLM		Enclosed
400 Seventh Stree	AN PLLC et, N.W.	
	AN PLLC et, N.W. 0004-2218	Enclosed Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit
400 Seventh Stree Washington, D.C. 20 Tel. 202-638-6	AN PLLC et, N.W. 0004-2218	Enclosed Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are
400 Seventh Stree Washington, D.C. 20	AN PLLC et, N.W. 0004-2218 6666	Enclosed Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.
400 Seventh Stree Washington, D.C. 20 Tel. 202-638-6 Attorney Docket Number: P71942US 1	AN PLLC et, N.W. 0004-2218	Enclosed Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358. PACE (88/26/2608 AWDNDAF2 00000050 12155664
400 Seventh Stree Washington, D.C. 20 Tel. 202-638-6 Attorney Docket Number: P71942US1 8. Statement and Signature:	AN PLLC et, N.W. 0004-2218 6666 DO NOT USE THIS SE	Enclosed Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358. PACE #8/26/2698 AWONDAF2 00000050 12155664 #1 F0:8021 40.00 0
400 Seventh Stree Washington, D.C. 20 Tel. 202-638-6 Attorney Docket Number: P71942US1 8. Statement and Signature:	AN PLLC et, N.W. 0004-2218 6666 DO NOT USE THIS SE	Enclosed Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358. PACE (88/26/2608 AWDNDAF2 00000050 12155664
400 Seventh Stree Washington, D.C. 20 Tel. 202-638-6 Attorney Docket Number: P71942US1 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief,	AN PLLC et, N.W. 0004-2218 6666 DO NOT USE THIS SE	Enclosed Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358. PACE #8/26/2698 AWONDAF2 00000050 12155664 #1 F0:8021 40.00 0
400 Seventh Stree Washington, D.C. 20 Tel. 202-638-6 Attorney Docket Number: P71942US1 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, copy of the original document.	AN PLLC et, N.W. 0004-2218 6666 DO NOT USE THIS SE	Enclosed Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358. PACE M8/26/2608 AWONDAF2 00000050 12155664 In Forest and any attached copy is a true August 25, 2008

PATENT REEL: 021456 FRAME: 0774

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Matthew Pettigrew, a citizen of the United States of America, of 805 Cortleigh Drive, York, Pennsylvania 17402, Peter Everett, a citizen of the United States of America, of 63 Torrington Avenue, Collinsville, Connecticut 06019 and Steven Polisoto, a citizen of the United States of America, of 816 Westminster Drive, Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17601 (hereinafter "Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a PEEL-AND-PLACE PELLET RODENTICIDE DELIVERY DISPENSER, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on June 6, 2008, and assigned U.S. Patent Appln. Ser. No. 12/155,664;

WHEREAS, WOODSTREAM CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, located at 69 North Locust Street, Lititz, Pennsylvania 17543 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon, and Assignor is desirous of assigning his entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, reexaminations, continuations and extensions thereof; and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to

PATENT REEL: 021456 FRAME: 0775 issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, to Assignee.

Assignors also hereby sell and assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in its own name in said countries, including all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

Assignors hereby further agree to communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, any facts known respecting any improvements and, at the request and expense of Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Assignors hereby grant Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr.; John C. Holman; Allen S. Melser; Michael R. Slobasky; Jonathan L. Scherer; Suzin C. Bailey; and Joseph G. Contrera (Registration Nos. 20,851, 22,769, 27,215, 26,421 and 29,851, 40,495 and 44,628, respectively) the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to identify the related application, or otherwise comply with the rules of the

United States Fatent and ITage	smark office, for recordation of this
document.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, seals this 16 day of June 2	we have hereunto set our hands and 008. MATTHEW PETTIGREM
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania County of)) ss)
Tuly	Sleila X. Johndrozo NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Connecticut) County of)	PETER EVERETT
Subscribed and sworn day of June 2008.	n to before me, a Notary Public, this
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania	STEVEN POLISOTO
County of) ss)
Subscribed and sworn day of June 2008.	n to before me, a Notary Public, this
My Commission Expires.	NOTARY PUBLIC

- 3 -

United States Patent and Trademark Office	e, for recordation of this
document.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have he	ereunto set our hands and
seals this day of June 2008.	
MATTHEW	PETTIGREW
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania)	
County of) ss	
Subscribed and sworn to before day of June 2008.	me, a Notary Public, this
My Commission Expires:	ARY PUBLIC
PETER E	VERETT 7/23/08
State of Connecticut)	
County of author) ss	
Subscribed and sworn to before day of June 2008.	me, a Notary Public, this
Bereily	L Petrasla
My Commission Expires: My Commission Exp. July 31,2	012
STEVEN	POLISOTO
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania)	
County of) ss	
Subscribed and sworn to before day of June 2008.	me, a Notary Public, this
NOTE:	ADV DIDITO
My Commission Expires:	ARY PUBLIC

- 3 -

bilited States ratellt and Trademark	Office, for recordation of this
document.	
△ 1	have hereunto set our hands and
seals this 24th day of June 2008.	
į	MATTHEW PETTIGREW
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania)) ss
County of)
Subscribed and sworn to day of June 2008.	before me, a Notary Public, this
Y	
	NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	PETER EVERETT
State of Connecticut)	
County of) ss	
Subscribed and sworn to day of June 2008.	before me, a Notary Public, this
	NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:	A
	K.C.A.
	STEVEN DOLLSOTO
	SIEVEN POLITSOIO
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania)) ss
county of Kancaster)
Subscribed and sworn to	before me, a Notary Public, this
Just day of June 2008.	· •
Au	to 10) (staid 100)
Man Committee Develope	NOTARY PUBLIC()
My Commission Expires:	
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Sea! - 3	· . -
Barbara A. Fridinger, Notary Public Warwick Twp., Lancaster County	
My Commission Expires Feb. 7, 2012 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries	

RECORDED: 08/25/2008

PATENT REEL: 021456 FRAME: 0779